

Faith Christian Academy

By providing a biblically integrated education, Faith Christian Academy guides students to discover and develop their unique spiritual, mental, creative and physical gifts, so that they may glorify God and serve others through the power of the Holy Spirit. In an atmosphere of grace and truth, we partner with parents and churches, as we empower students to fulfill God's purpose for their lives

FCA STUDENT TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2014-2015

TUITION SCHEDULE

(Attachment "A" to Faith Christian Academy Enrollment Contract)

Number of Students	Tuition per year	Tuition per payment
Each Half-Day Kindergarten Student	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 327.50
Each Full Day Kindergarten Student	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 549.00
Each Elementary Student (Grades 1 to 5)	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 565.00
Each Middle School Student (Grades 6 to 8)	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 617.50
Each High School Student (Grades 9 to 12)	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 661.00

Enrollment Fee (Non-Refundable, Non-Transferable): \$400.00 For Each Kindergarten, Elementary, or Middle School Student \$500.00 For Each High School Student

FEE SCHEDULE

	FEE SCHEDULE	
Class, Activity, or Item	Fee	Payment Due
High School		
	- Land	
Athletic Fees	1st Sport 2nd Sport 3 rd & up	October 1, January 1, April 1
	\$ 150 \$ 130 \$ 75	
E 31 HALL	0.55	
Football Add	\$ 55	
Golf Add	\$105	
Baseball Add	\$ 65	
Boys' Volleyball	\$200	May 1
HS Testing Fees	Conner's \$50 KTEA \$100	When billed
rio resting rees	John's \$25 Full \$150	When billed
	301115 \$25 Full \$150	When billed
HS Strings	\$ 55 per student	October 1
Choir/Band Attire	Estimated Cost \$ 25 to \$150	When billed
Drama Fees	\$ 175 per Play	When billed
	\$ 75 Tech Crew	When billed
Competitive Speech Fee	\$ 150 per student	When billed
·	·	
Psychology – CU Succeed	\$ 300 per semester course	September 1 AND/OR February 1
Art Supply Fee	\$ 75 per student	October 1 OR March 1
Pottery Supply Fee	\$ 100 per semester	October 1 AND/OR March 1
Video Production	\$ 55 per semester	October 1 AND/OR March 1
Graphic Design	\$ 55 per semester	October 1 AND/OR March 1
Digital Photography	\$ 55 per semester	October 1 AND/OR March 1
Textile Arts	\$ 55 per semester	October 1 AND/OR March 1
D: :1 (E : :	0.110	N I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Principles of Engineering	\$ 110 per semester	November 1 and March 1
Introduction to Web Design	\$ 55 per semester	November 1 and March 1
Robotics Team	\$ 55 per semester	October 1 and February 1
AP Testing Fee	\$ 95 for each test	When Test is Taken
Fall Junior/Senior Retreat	\$ 90 per student	October 1
Senior Fee	\$ 75 per senior	November 1 or when enrolled
Spring Senior Trip	Not to exceed \$100 per senior	May 1
Opining Control Trip	110t to oxocod wroo por somo	maj i

The Fee Schedule is subject to change without prior notice. Fees for FCA students include but are not limited to those listed above.



(RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS)

By providing a biblically integrated education, Faith Christian Academy guides students to discover and develop their unique spiritual, mental, creative and physical gifts, so that they may glorify God and serve others through the power of the Holy Spirit. In an atmosphere of grace and truth, we partner with parents and churches, as we empower students to fulfill God's purpose for their lives.

FCA STUDENT TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2014-2015

TUITION SCHEDULE

(Attachment "A" to Faith Christian Academy Enrollment Contract)

Number of Students	Tuition per year	Tuition per payment
Each Half-Day Kindergarten Student	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 327.50
Each Full Day Kindergarten Student	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 549.00
Each Elementary Student (Grades 1 to 5)	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 565.00
Each Middle School Student (Grades 6 to 8)	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 617.50
Each High School Student (Grades 9 to 12)	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 661.00

Enrollment Fee (Non-Refundable, Non-Transferable): \$400.00 For Each Kindergarten, Elementary, or Middle School Student \$500.00 For Each High School Student

FEE SCHEDULE

Class, Activity, or Item	Fee	Payment Due
Middle School		,
Athletic Fees	1st Sport 2nd Sport 3rd & up	October 1, January 1, April 1
	\$100 \$65 \$50	Track payment due May 1
Football Add	¢ 45 per student	
FOOLDAII Add	\$ 45 per student	
Cooking 101 Elective	\$ 100 per student	February 1
Clay & Ceramic Sculpture	\$ 75 per student	February 1
Elective	·	-
Street Fitness Elective	\$ 150 per student	October 1 or February 1
Reflections Worship Dance Elective	\$ 20 per student	October 1
MS Strings Orchestra Club	\$ 30 per student	October 1 or February 1
Science Olympiad 7 th & 8 th Grade Elective	\$ 80 per student	November 1 or March 1
8 th Grade Denver Week	\$ 80 per student	April 1
o Grade Deriver Week	\$ 60 per student	Order online:
PE Uniform	Please follow link for pricing →	www.fca-schools.org/middle-
0	Treated remote minerial prioring	school/pe-uniforms
High School Play Participation	\$ 175 per student	When billed
	·	
Outdoor Lab/ Ski Trips	\$ 135 to \$225 per student	Month Prior to Trip
Flowente: Cobos!		
Elementary School		
Late Child Pick-Up	¢ 7.50 per shild seek 15 minutes	When hilled
(beginning at 3:30 pm)	\$ 7.50 per child each 15 minutes	When billed
High School Play Participation	\$ 100 per student	When billed
Intramural Basketball	\$ 45 per student \$ 65 per family	March 1

The Fee Schedule is subject to change without prior notice. Fees for FCA students include but are not limited to those listed above.